EE471 158 www.epluse.com v1.10 / Modification rights reserved
EE471 Temperature Sensor with Remote Probe
External mounting holes
 » Mounting with closed cover
 » Protection against construction
site pollution
Bayonet screws
 » Open/closed with a ¼ rotation

.5
5)
*) According to ordering guide
Dimensions
Values in mm (inch)
EE471 160 www.epluse.com v1.10 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
EE471-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model Active M3
Passive M7
Output
0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T sensor passive1)
(see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics)
Pt100 DIN B TP2
Pt1000 DIN B TP4
Cable length
0.5 m (1.6 ft) K0.5
2 m (6.6 ft) K2
3 m (9.8 ft) K3
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
Se
tu
p
O
ut
pu
ts
Unit °C no code
°F MA2
Scale T low 0 no code
Value (within working range) SALValue
Scale T high 50 no code
Value (within working range) SAHValue
Protocol Modbus RTU2) P1
BACnet MS/TP3) P3
Baud rate
9.600 BD5
19.200 BD6
38.400 BD7
57.6004) BD8
76.8004) BD9
115 2004) BD10
1) Other passive sensor types are available on request from a minimum order quantity of 100 pcs
2) Factory setting: Parity even, 1 stop bit. Modbus map and communication setting: see User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/ee471